ITEM NO.13+34+35+37+38+39+40+41 Court 6 (VC) **SECTION XVI** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).22940/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020 in WPA No.5890/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

LA MARTINIERE FOR BOYS SCHOOL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VINEET RUIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109933/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109934/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.109931/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s).23229/2020 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110884/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110886/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.110882/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No.13006/2020 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111857/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111676/2020-EXEMPTION FROM AFFIDAVIT and IA No.111858/2020-EXEMPTION FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.111671/2020-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s).23545/2020 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113056/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113059/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.113055/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.113057/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s).23198/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111684/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111685/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.111682/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s).23410/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111465/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111468/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.111462/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s).22926/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115666/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115668/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.115665/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s).22975/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115389/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115391/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.115388/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s).23231/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115393/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115394/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.115392/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s).23233/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112287/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112288/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.112285/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s).23243/2020

(IA NO.113267/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.113270/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.113266/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 16-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.\*

Ms. Surabhi Guleria, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.

Mr. Srivats Narain, Adv.

D. Nos.23229, 23410, 22926, 22975, 23231, 23233, 23243

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, ADv.

Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv.

Ms. Megha Sharma, Adv.

D. No.23198/20 Mr. Debanjan Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Sourav Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Swaika, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mrs. Anu B., Adv.

Mr. Vibhor Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Rishav Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anuraag Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Avadani, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

CBSE Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.12951/2020.

There shall be interim order to the same effect, as passed on 28.10.2020 in Special Leave Petition(C) No.12951/2020.

List in the first week of January, 2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

<sup>\*</sup>Appearance