

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 25010/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020
in WPA No. 5890/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

WEST BENGAL ASSOCIATION OF CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET RUIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14478/2020 (XVI)
(With IA No. 122725/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA
No. 122724/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. M. P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Blessan Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Robin Raju, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurav Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

SLP (C)Diary No. 25010/2020 etc.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Diary No. 25010/2020

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim order to the same effect as
passed on 28.10.2020 in SLP (C) No. 12951 of 2020.

SLP(C) No. 14478/2020

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 12951 of 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER