SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).28300/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020 in WPA No.5890/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

TECHNO INDIA TRUST & ANR.

ITEM NO.13

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1230/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1229/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 23217/2020 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113625/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113626/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.113624/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 28299/2020 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.477/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.473/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 28385/2020 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1207/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1205/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 12-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. George, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurav Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mrs. Anu B., Adv.

Mr. Vibhor Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Rishav Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anuraag Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Avadani, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.12951/2020.

In the meantime, directions 8 to 16 contained in para 61 of the impugned judgment be not implemented.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER